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1 24,2 1 VIGNAL Didier-ABATTU Michel 1,8 0 0,1 -0,8 -1,8 2,7 19 0 -1,4 -2,4 3,8 13 0 0,4 0,2 -1,8 2,4 2 0 0,2 0,5 0,8 4,5 5,0 11,0 11

2 115,3 2 MALPAS Mylène-MALPAS Julie 9,2 0 0,3 0,9 0,9 2,1 11 0 -0,6 -1,4 2,0 6 0 53,4 26,5 -5,2 85,1 45 0 -0,4 0,4 5,9 3,1 3,1 12,9 18

3 46,7 3 ALFANUS Georges-GENGOUX Baptiste 14,5 0 0,4 0,4 1,0 1,8 8 0 -1,2 -0,8 2,0 6 0 -3,4 -4,4 -1,8 9,6 15 0 -1,0 -0,6 5,3 4,3 4,5 15,7 20

4 43,3 4 MALPAS Alain-COLLONGE David 17,8 0 -0,8 0,7 0,1 1,6 6 0 -0,2 -0,6 0,8 2 0 -2,4 -0,4 0,1 2,9 3 0 -0,6 -0,6 3,6 3,0 3,9 11,7 13

5 2891,9 5 BRUNEL Jean Charles-SEGURA Chrystel 171,6 0 2,3 -2,0 0,1 4,4 26 0 15,7 220,4 236,1 59 0 52,0 28,3 11,4 91,7 46 0 81,7 96,4 110,0 300,0 300,0 888,1 56

6 119,7 6 RIEUSSEC Gilles-PRADES Frédéric 24,4 0 3,7 1,6 2,6 7,9 36 0 0,6 -7,4 8,0 26 0 32,6 6,8 1,7 41,1 39 0 -1,0 -5,6 -7,0 -6,8 -7,0 27,4 38

7 475,1 7 GROS Pierre-RIEUSSEC Carole 87,1 0 4,9 18,4 18,9 42,2 50 0 27,8 54,3 82,1 50 0 5,9 -84,4 3,4 93,7 47 0 7,5 11,8 15,1 20,8 23,1 78,3 45

8 75,1 8 BADESA Lionel-BADESA Marie Claire 5,9 0 0,7 -0,8 -1,0 2,5 14 0 -0,2 -5,0 5,2 19 0 -8,2 7,5 -9,0 24,7 31 0 -2,4 -4,2 -4,8 -3,2 -1,6 16,2 22

9 318,1 9 JOUANNE Philippe-JOUANNE Elisabeth 26,3 0 4,3 11,3 16,2 31,8 46 0 84,0 46,0 130,0 57 0 -10,4 2,5 0,7 13,6 22 0 4,2 -23,0 1,6 4,4 2,9 36,1 40

10 57,3 10 GROLIER Sébastien-GROLIER Cédric 5,9 0 0,5 0,0 -0,4 0,9 2 0 -1,0 -1,6 2,6 8 0 -4,6 2,6 -7,4 14,6 23 0 0,1 -3,2 0,7 0,9 1,0 5,9 2

11 365,0 11 DALLE Gérard-DALLE Stephen 9,2 0 1,6 1,1 1,4 4,1 25 0 4,4 -14,6 19,0 37 0 150,6 77,1 21,9 249,6 53 0 -3,4 -4,4 0,1 -17,2 -28,4 53,5 43

12 1428,2 12 MIGAUD Christophe-MIGAUD Véronique 244,5 0 0,5 31,4 43,3 75,2 55 0 39,0 70,9 109,9 55 0 87,0 68,4 57,9 213,3 52 60 65,4 94,5 107,2 131,9 157,5 616,5 55

14 65,0 14 SAUVAIRE Patrick-ALBINET Etienne 4,7 0 0,5 -0,6 -1,0 2,1 11 0 9,8 -4,6 14,4 31 0 14,7 1,8 0,6 17,1 26 0 -0,4 -2,8 0,9 1,7 1,7 7,5 4

15 69,4 15 BERTO PEIRO Marie Laure-VEZY Aurélie 11,8 0 0,2 -0,6 -0,6 1,4 4 0 0,0 -4,0 4,0 14 0 4,4 -8,4 -6,6 19,4 29 0 -0,8 -3,2 2,3 2,7 2,7 11,7 13

16 136,1 16 ARTERO Jérôme-BERTO PEIRO Patrice 4,7 0 0,0 -1,6 -0,4 2,0 10 0 -0,8 -5,2 6,0 23 0 -3,4 -0,4 -1,0 4,8 7 0 -3,0 -2,4 3,6 3,7 3,4 16,1 21

17 35,8 17 ALBINET Antoine-VALGALIER Jérôme 7,4 0 0,4 0,2 0,1 0,7 1 0 -0,2 -8,0 8,2 27 0 0,4 0,5 -5,8 6,7 12 0 -0,2 -1,0 1,3 0,3 1,4 4,2 1

18 33,0 18 CARRET Michel-CARRET Nicolas 5,8 0 0,1 -3,6 -4,6 8,3 37 0 0,6 -1,0 1,6 3 0 -1,4 -2,8 -1,8 6,0 11 0 0,0 -1,2 2,6 2,9 2,6 9,3 6

19 76,7 19 MOMOT Louis-MOMOT Marie Pierre 16,8 0 -0,2 -2,4 -4,2 6,8 33 0 0,5 -23,4 23,9 40 0 -3,2 -3,4 -3,6 10,2 17 0 -2,4 -0,8 3,0 2,4 2,8 11,4 12

20 ####### 20 ROCHON Robert-ROCHON Florence 12,0 XX XX XX XX NC #### XX XX XX NC #### XX XX XX XX NC #### XX XX XX XX XX XX NC ####

21 63,5 21 HABEGGER Pierre-VERDIER Gérard 5,7 0 0,0 0,4 -1,0 1,4 4 0 -0,2 0,0 0,2 1 0 28,5 1,4 -11,4 41,3 40 0 -2,4 -4,6 -4,2 0,9 -0,2 12,3 16

22 75,0 22 CARRET Jean-COLLY Maguy 28,6 0 0,9 2,6 1,1 4,6 27 0 3,7 -5,4 9,1 29 0 0,8 1,4 -1,0 3,2 4 0 2,9 4,5 6,8 5,8 5,8 25,8 36

23 214,5 23 SERS Jacques-OSSARD Olivier 46,8 0 -2,8 -5,4 -3,2 11,4 41 0 78,6 -11,2 89,8 53 0 -6,6 -3,2 -5,4 15,2 24 0 -5,0 -5,8 -1,2 1,4 2,9 16,3 23

24 1033,9 24 TREVISANUT Daniel-LATASTE  Eric 350,0 0 1,1 -1,6 1,0 3,7 24 0 106,3 -54,0 160,3 58 0 37,9 225,1 161,5 424,5 54 0 -24,4 -17,4 -12,2 -13,8 -14,8 82,6 46

25 52,8 25 WAUQUIER Mathias-DE SAINT VIANCE Pierre 8,1 0 -1,8 -1,4 -1,6 4,8 29 0 -2,8 -5,8 8,6 28 0 1,0 1,2 2,3 4,5 6 0 -0,2 2,1 5,0 -1,0 -2,0 10,3 10

26 218,4 26 DARTHOUT Francis-DARTHOUT Chantal 34,7 0 0,7 -3,4 -1,2 5,3 31 0 -3,8 -18,0 21,8 39 0 -21,0 -7,6 -12,2 40,8 38 0 -11,2 -13,2 -17,0 -23,0 -26,4 90,8 47

27 49,3 27 DOUCET Philippe-DOUCET Christine 4,5 0 1,0 0,8 1,6 3,4 23 0 1,6 1,3 2,9 12 0 -1,4 6,9 -5,2 13,5 21 0 0,2 -0,8 4,8 5,9 6,2 17,9 27

28 61,3 28 TRANIER Sylvain-LAYBATS Lucas 13,9 0 1,4 0,3 0,9 2,6 16 0 1,8 -16,4 18,2 36 0 -5,4 5,2 -1,8 12,4 20 0 -3,6 -0,6 -2,8 -5,0 -0,6 12,6 17

29 139,7 29 NEEL Nicolas-NEEL Michel 15,4 0 6,4 13,1 12,7 32,2 47 0 5,2 -33,4 38,6 43 0 2,5 8,9 0,5 11,9 19 0 -0,8 -2,0 3,5 6,7 5,4 18,4 28

30 512,7 30 LOYRION Philippe-LOYRION Catherine 108,8 0 1,1 7,2 12,2 20,5 45 0 18,2 26,7 44,9 45 0 56,7 30,1 17,6 104,4 48 0 3,3 21,6 31,5 43,4 44,7 144,5 51

31 533,0 31 TOURNAIRE Nicolas-SAPET Christophe 177,3 0 0,5 -18,0 -17,8 36,3 49 0 -30,2 -59,0 89,2 52 0 -12,2 -22,2 0,5 34,9 35 0 12,2 11,5 7,1 24,8 37,0 92,6 48

32 308,6 32 BIZZARILLI Alexis-GOUDON Denis 9,7 0 1,1 -1,8 2,6 5,5 32 0 1,0 -5,4 6,4 24 0 45,3 -23,8 -50,6 119,7 50 0 -3,6 -0,8 -6,6 -2,4 -3,6 17,0 25

33 140,7 33 GHIRARDI Jean Louis-GHIRARDI J.François 10,8 0 0,8 2,0 0,6 3,4 22 0 0,9 -15,0 15,9 33 0 25,5 -34,2 -20,4 80,1 44 0 -0,2 -17,6 -0,2 0,5 0,1 18,6 29

34 322,7 34 MAILLEBUAU Patrick-MAILLEBUAU Maxime 50,7 0 2,5 19,6 23,9 46,0 52 0 5,0 13,0 18,0 35 0 -11,0 14,0 4,6 29,6 32 0 9,8 20,6 22,8 24,8 31,9 109,9 49

35 120,2 35 GIRARD Patrick-MONTAIGU Joël 19,2 0 1,9 0,5 0,2 2,6 16 0 -0,8 -18,6 19,4 38 0 -32,4 -4,4 2,0 38,8 37 0 0,9 0,1 -15,6 -5,4 4,9 26,9 37

36 151,7 36 PROUST Daniel-LANSON Christian 4,3 0 0,0 -0,4 -1,4 1,8 7 0 99,8 -1,2 101,0 54 0 -4,0 -4,2 -2,8 11,0 18 0 20,1 -2,2 -1,4 -0,6 -0,8 25,1 35

37 943,8 37 BECQUART Alain-BECQUART Claudine 14,2 0 1,9 0,3 0,3 2,5 13 0 1,3 41,8 43,1 44 0 300,0 290,6 266,2 856,8 56 0 0,2 -3,6 5,0 5,7 7,8 22,3 34

38 188,0 38 ROMEO (NODIN Michel)-JULIETTE (Baron MJ) 135,6 0 0,9 -8,2 -10,4 19,5 44 0 3,9 -1,0 4,9 18 0 0,4 -0,2 -6,4 7,0 13 0 3,2 -0,2 -10,6 1,0 2,2 17,2 26

39 807,9 39 JOURDAN Alexandre-BOUCHER Patrick 385,5 0 8,3 46,9 55,7 110,9 58 0 20,5 29,4 49,9 46 0 1,4 14,5 0,9 16,8 25 0 17,4 29,0 25,2 27,2 35,6 134,4 50

40 3955,1 40 PAULHAC Romain-PROUZET Julie 235,3 60 13,5 35,1 37,9 146,5 59 26 6,1 -91,6 123,7 56 24 300,0 300,0 300,0 924,0 59 30 300,0 300,0 300,0 300,0 300,0 1530,0 59

41 86,8 41 CHASSANG Guy-CHASSANG Christian 11,9 0 1,4 1,7 4,0 7,1 34 0 4,1 1,6 5,7 22 0 6,1 16,6 7,1 29,8 33 0 0,5 -1,0 0,3 -5,8 2,4 10,0 9

42 ####### 42 DIDIERJEAN Benoit-GUAZZETTI Emmanuel NC XX XX XX XX NC #### XX XX XX NC #### XX XX XX XX NC #### XX XX XX XX XX XX NC ####

43 59,1 43 RIGOLLET Jacky-TAVERNIER Jacques 7,9 0 0,4 -4,4 -5,8 10,6 39 0 -1,0 -4,4 5,4 20 0 -7,0 -5,2 -8,0 20,2 30 0 -2,2 -3,4 1,0 1,6 1,3 9,5 8
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44 1056,7 44 BASTY Jean Luc-MOREAU Jacques 5,3 0 -0,6 -2,0 -2,2 4,8 29 0 14,2 44,8 59,0 49 0 32,7 8,5 -14,4 55,6 42 0 -0,8 290,7 266,8 207,5 162,3 928,1 57

45 223,5 45 SEGURA Serge-SEGURA Catherine 126,0 0 1,1 0,0 -1,4 2,5 14 0 -0,6 -3,4 4,0 14 0 0,6 -6,6 0,8 8,0 14 0 -7,8 7,2 24,3 -9,6 -10,8 59,7 44

46 1133,1 46 MOURAND Gérard-MARTIN Didier 141,7 0 -0,4 32,6 35,0 68,0 54 0 -1,0 1,6 2,6 8 0 300,0 300,0 300,0 900,0 57 0 -3,4 -2,8 -0,6 -0,6 0,5 7,9 5

47 465,1 47 SOSSO Laurent-JOSSERAND Patrice 122,8 0 -6,4 -20,8 -20,8 48,0 53 0 8,5 17,7 26,2 41 0 -22,2 0,9 -23,4 46,5 41 0 -14,0 -24,4 -36,0 -36,2 -39,8 150,4 52

48 102,2 48 BONNAL Michel-RANC Christophe 12,5 0 3,2 2,3 1,9 7,4 35 0 4,1 -1,4 5,5 21 0 -20,8 12,3 -1,4 34,5 34 0 -3,4 -6,4 1,0 2,1 2,2 15,1 19

49 679,6 49 HOTEL Gérard-CHAPUY Michel 108,5 0 -4,0 -3,4 -3,2 10,6 39 0 -1,8 48,1 49,9 46 0 81,6 57,3 10,7 149,6 51 0 -4,6 -17,2 -10,6 5,4 4,3 42,1 41

50 76,3 50 DUCLOS Pascal-GOSSET Philippe 10,1 0 1,0 0,7 0,2 1,9 9 0 1,7 -1,2 2,9 10 0 3,6 -7,8 -25,2 36,6 36 0 2,4 1,8 1,9 1,7 1,6 9,4 7

51 60,2 51 MONOD Pierre-ANDRE Philippe 14,4 0 0,5 -0,4 0,2 1,1 3 0 1,6 0,3 1,9 5 0 0,8 4,5 0,4 5,7 9 0 -0,2 -0,2 8,2 9,5 9,8 27,9 39

52 180,9 52 PIBAROT Bernard-PIBAROT Emilie 14,4 0 2,9 4,9 9,1 16,9 43 0 4,5 0,0 4,5 16 0 1,6 13,6 -2,6 17,8 28 0 1,1 -3,2 3,9 4,8 6,7 19,7 31

53 3828,1 53 CHAUVARD René-CHAUVARD Stéphanie 235,5 0 -24,6 -14,6 -6,2 45,4 51 0 -12,2 -73,2 85,4 51 0 300,0 300,0 300,0 900,0 57 40 54,4 67,4 300,0 300,0 300,0 1061,8 58

54 975,1 54 CHAUVARD Jérôme-GOTTY Béatrice 97,2 0 10,3 35,8 41,9 88,0 56 0 -5,2 26,7 31,9 42 0 181,9 186,5 176,1 544,5 55 0 11,8 31,0 49,0 35,0 28,5 155,3 53

55 209,2 55 RAOUX Erick-FARALDO Christian 51,7 0 1,2 4,0 11,4 16,6 42 0 5,1 9,9 15,0 32 0 -1,8 2,8 1,3 5,9 10 0 6,8 -0,4 3,1 2,1 -4,0 16,4 24

56 774,5 56 CHABASSUT Jean Luc-MAURIN Jean François 207,6 0 4,1 43,1 51,9 99,1 57 0 15,0 1,5 16,5 34 0 43,2 20,8 44,4 108,4 49 0 44,1 36,9 32,7 44,4 46,1 204,2 54

57 69,5 57 LLAVERO Maxime-LLAVERO Thomas 13,5 0 0,8 0,5 1,3 2,6 16 0 1,1 -5,6 6,7 25 0 -0,2 0,3 -9,6 10,1 16 0 -2,0 0,3 -5,8 -5,0 -6,0 19,1 30

58 63,5 58 HILLAIRE Michel-RAOUX Justin 18,5 0 0,5 1,2 -1,0 2,7 19 0 0,1 -4,4 4,5 16 0 -2,4 2,6 -0,6 5,6 8 0 -2,0 -4,2 -4,2 -4,8 -4,6 19,8 32

59 27,7 59 ROMESTANT Jean Pierre-BEAUMET Sébastien 7,0 0 -0,8 1,2 0,8 2,8 21 0 0,5 -2,4 2,9 10 0 -0,8 0,2 -0,4 1,4 1 0 -0,2 -1,2 -4,4 -3,8 -2,4 12,0 15

60 214,8 60 SEBASTIAN Jean Jacques-CHEVALLIER Remy 74,4 0 -1,6 -2,6 -4,8 9,0 38 0 3,4 -55,4 58,8 48 0 0,3 -1,8 -2,2 4,3 5 0 4,2 -8,0 -14,6 -8,4 -9,8 45,0 42

61 688,1 61 LEVEQUE Christian-DARNE Laetitia 616,9 0 4,2 15,7 15,6 35,5 48 0 1,4 -0,4 1,8 4 0 5,2 9,1 3,3 17,6 27 0 -2,8 -0,4 0,7 1,6 1,7 7,2 3

62 124,1 62 LLAVERO Thierry-LLAVERO Sandrine 18,3 0 0,0 1,9 2,7 4,6 27 0 -6,8 -6,4 13,2 30 0 -2,4 1,5 -53,6 57,5 43 0 -10,8 -3,2 3,1 1,0 -3,4 21,5 33



PAYS DE LOZÈRE HISTORIQUE 
RESULTATS ETAPE 2

po
s

TO
TA

L

N° Equipage

1 24,2 1 VIGNAL Didier-ABATTU Michel

2 115,3 2 MALPAS Mylène-MALPAS Julie

3 46,7 3 ALFANUS Georges-GENGOUX Baptiste

4 43,3 4 MALPAS Alain-COLLONGE David

5 2891,9 5 BRUNEL Jean Charles-SEGURA Chrystel

6 119,7 6 RIEUSSEC Gilles-PRADES Frédéric

7 475,1 7 GROS Pierre-RIEUSSEC Carole

8 75,1 8 BADESA Lionel-BADESA Marie Claire

9 318,1 9 JOUANNE Philippe-JOUANNE Elisabeth

10 57,3 10 GROLIER Sébastien-GROLIER Cédric

11 365,0 11 DALLE Gérard-DALLE Stephen

12 1428,2 12 MIGAUD Christophe-MIGAUD Véronique

14 65,0 14 SAUVAIRE Patrick-ALBINET Etienne

15 69,4 15 BERTO PEIRO Marie Laure-VEZY Aurélie

16 136,1 16 ARTERO Jérôme-BERTO PEIRO Patrice

17 35,8 17 ALBINET Antoine-VALGALIER Jérôme

18 33,0 18 CARRET Michel-CARRET Nicolas

19 76,7 19 MOMOT Louis-MOMOT Marie Pierre

20 ####### 20 ROCHON Robert-ROCHON Florence

21 63,5 21 HABEGGER Pierre-VERDIER Gérard

22 75,0 22 CARRET Jean-COLLY Maguy

23 214,5 23 SERS Jacques-OSSARD Olivier

24 1033,9 24 TREVISANUT Daniel-LATASTE  Eric

25 52,8 25 WAUQUIER Mathias-DE SAINT VIANCE Pierre

26 218,4 26 DARTHOUT Francis-DARTHOUT Chantal

27 49,3 27 DOUCET Philippe-DOUCET Christine

28 61,3 28 TRANIER Sylvain-LAYBATS Lucas

29 139,7 29 NEEL Nicolas-NEEL Michel

30 512,7 30 LOYRION Philippe-LOYRION Catherine

31 533,0 31 TOURNAIRE Nicolas-SAPET Christophe

32 308,6 32 BIZZARILLI Alexis-GOUDON Denis

33 140,7 33 GHIRARDI Jean Louis-GHIRARDI J.François

34 322,7 34 MAILLEBUAU Patrick-MAILLEBUAU Maxime

35 120,2 35 GIRARD Patrick-MONTAIGU Joël

36 151,7 36 PROUST Daniel-LANSON Christian

37 943,8 37 BECQUART Alain-BECQUART Claudine

38 188,0 38 ROMEO (NODIN Michel)-JULIETTE (Baron MJ)

39 807,9 39 JOURDAN Alexandre-BOUCHER Patrick

40 3955,1 40 PAULHAC Romain-PROUZET Julie

41 86,8 41 CHASSANG Guy-CHASSANG Christian

42 ####### 42 DIDIERJEAN Benoit-GUAZZETTI Emmanuel

43 59,1 43 RIGOLLET Jacky-TAVERNIER Jacques
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0 0,8 -0,4 -1,2 0,1 2,5 4 0 0 22,4 24,2

0 1,5 -0,2 -0,4 1,9 4,0 11 0 0 106,1 115,3

0 0,9 -0,8 -1,2 0,2 3,1 7 0 0 32,2 46,7

0 0,7 -2,0 -2,6 -3,2 8,5 17 0 0 25,5 43,3

300 300,0 300,0 300,0 300,0 1500,0 58 0 0 2720,3 2891,9

0 0,3 3,7 3,7 3,2 10,9 24 0 0 95,3 119,7

0 3,7 20,5 25,8 31,7 81,7 46 0 10 388,0 475,1

0 1,7 -7,4 6,1 5,4 20,6 34 0 0 69,2 75,1

0 -6,2 6,9 26,6 40,6 80,3 45 0 0 291,8 318,1

0 2,3 4,7 5,8 4,6 17,4 33 0 10 51,4 57,3

0 -1,6 7,7 10,0 10,3 29,6 40 0 0 355,8 365,0

0 -14,4 26,6 49,5 68,3 158,8 55 0 10 1183,7 1428,2

0 1,0 -1,6 -3,6 -3,0 9,2 22 0 10 60,3 65,0

0 0,7 -2,8 -3,8 -3,8 11,1 25 0 10 57,6 69,4

0 -12,4 -30,4 10,1 49,6 102,5 49 0 0 131,4 136,1

0 1,4 -1,8 -3,2 -2,2 8,6 19 0 0 28,4 35,8

0 1,3 0,3 -0,2 0,2 2,0 3 0 0 27,2 33,0

0 0,8 -2,6 -3,0 1,2 7,6 16 0 0 59,9 76,7

XX XX XX XX XX NC #### ##### 0 ####### #######

0 1,7 0,3 -0,2 0,4 2,6 5 0 0 57,8 63,5

0 1,2 0,4 -0,8 1,3 3,7 8 0 0 46,4 75,0

0 -15,4 -4,0 -7,8 -7,8 35,0 41 0 0 167,7 214,5

0 -2,4 -5,0 -1,4 -4,0 12,8 28 0 0 683,9 1033,9

0 1,1 12,3 -1,8 1,3 16,5 32 0 0 44,7 52,8

0 0,8 -6,8 -9,0 -8,4 25,0 38 0 0 183,7 218,4

0 1,4 0,8 2,0 2,9 7,1 14 0 0 44,8 49,3

0 1,0 0,2 0,4 0,0 1,6 1 0 0 47,4 61,3

0 0,8 2,8 -4,2 -15,4 23,2 36 0 0 124,3 139,7

0 3,7 14,1 30,9 40,9 89,6 47 0 0 403,9 512,7

0 -22,8 24,9 33,9 21,1 102,7 50 0 0 355,7 533,0

0 0,3 50,0 50,0 50,0 150,3 54 0 0 298,9 308,6

0 -8,4 0,4 2,5 0,6 11,9 26 0 0 129,9 140,7

0 -11,4 10,8 23,4 12,9 58,5 43 0 10 272,0 322,7

0 2,5 4,0 3,2 3,6 13,3 29 0 0 101,0 120,2

0 0,5 -2,4 -2,8 -2,8 8,5 17 0 0 147,4 151,7

0 1,2 0,5 2,2 1,0 4,9 12 0 0 929,6 943,8

0 1,4 -1,0 -0,8 -0,6 3,8 9 0 0 52,4 188,0

0 1,0 25,8 37,4 46,2 110,4 52 0 0 422,4 807,9

40 -55,6 300,0 300,0 300,0 995,6 57 0 0 3719,8 3955,1

0 -7,8 -5,8 0,1 -8,6 22,3 35 0 0 74,9 86,8

XX XX XX XX XX NC #### ##### 0 ####### #######

0 0,7 -0,8 -2,4 -1,6 5,5 13 0 0 51,2 59,1
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44 1056,7 44 BASTY Jean Luc-MOREAU Jacques

45 223,5 45 SEGURA Serge-SEGURA Catherine

46 1133,1 46 MOURAND Gérard-MARTIN Didier

47 465,1 47 SOSSO Laurent-JOSSERAND Patrice

48 102,2 48 BONNAL Michel-RANC Christophe

49 679,6 49 HOTEL Gérard-CHAPUY Michel

50 76,3 50 DUCLOS Pascal-GOSSET Philippe

51 60,2 51 MONOD Pierre-ANDRE Philippe

52 180,9 52 PIBAROT Bernard-PIBAROT Emilie

53 3828,1 53 CHAUVARD René-CHAUVARD Stéphanie

54 975,1 54 CHAUVARD Jérôme-GOTTY Béatrice

55 209,2 55 RAOUX Erick-FARALDO Christian

56 774,5 56 CHABASSUT Jean Luc-MAURIN Jean François

57 69,5 57 LLAVERO Maxime-LLAVERO Thomas

58 63,5 58 HILLAIRE Michel-RAOUX Justin

59 27,7 59 ROMESTANT Jean Pierre-BEAUMET Sébastien

60 214,8 60 SEBASTIAN Jean Jacques-CHEVALLIER Remy

61 688,1 61 LEVEQUE Christian-DARNE Laetitia

62 124,1 62 LLAVERO Thierry-LLAVERO Sandrine
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0 1,0 -0,8 0,7 1,4 3,9 10 0 0 1051,4 1056,7

0 -0,8 -3,0 5,1 14,4 23,3 37 0 0 97,5 223,5

0 0,9 -1,6 0,0 -0,4 2,9 6 0 10 991,4 1133,1

0 -2,6 -17,4 -10,8 -30,4 61,2 44 0 10 342,3 465,1

0 2,7 7,0 9,5 8,0 27,2 39 0 0 89,7 102,2

0 -4,0 7,8 7,1 300,0 318,9 56 0 0 571,1 679,6

0 5,2 3,3 3,1 3,8 15,4 31 0 0 66,2 76,3

0 1,6 2,6 1,6 3,4 9,2 23 0 0 45,8 60,2

0 1,3 33,8 37,6 24,9 97,6 48 0 10 166,5 180,9

300 300,0 300,0 300,0 300,0 1500,0 58 0 0 3592,6 3828,1

0 -3,0 9,9 22,7 22,6 58,2 42 0 0 877,9 975,1

0 -14,2 -41,6 -33,8 -14,0 103,6 51 0 0 157,5 209,2

0 -24,6 19,5 35,6 49,0 128,7 53 0 10 566,9 774,5

0 1,1 -2,0 -3,2 -1,2 7,5 15 0 10 56,0 69,5

0 -4,2 -3,8 1,7 2,7 12,4 27 0 0 45,0 63,5

0 0,2 -0,6 0,2 0,6 1,6 1 0 0 20,7 27,7

0 2,2 5,4 4,1 1,6 13,3 29 0 10 140,4 214,8

0 2,2 0,7 3,2 3,0 9,1 21 0 0 71,2 688,1

0 -7,0 0,0 0,0 2,0 9,0 20 0 0 105,8 124,1


